CH \$115.00 3451724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC		12/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL WEB LEADS, INC.	
Street Address:	7300 FM 2222	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 2, SUITE 100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3451724	ALL WEB LEADS	
Registration Number:	3552449	ALL WEB LEADS	
Registration Number:	3626768	2INSURE4LESS.COM	
Registration Number:	3641450	INSURANCEBUREAU.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269600

Email: oandrews@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51375.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zack R. Kurland
SIGNATURE:	/Zack R. Kurland/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0747

900349091

Total Attachments: 3

source=AWL - TM Release (FSM LLC)#page1.tif

source=AWL - TM Release (FSM LLC)#page2.tif

source=AWL - TM Release (FSM LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0748

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 29, 2015 and is made by FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2015 made by ALL WEB LEADS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015, at Reel 5565 and Frame 0312; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Administrative Agent has agreed, to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement and in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0749

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: Ivelin M. Dimitrov

Title: Chief Investment Officer

REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0750

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
ALL WEB LEADS, INC.	3451724	Jun. 24, 2008	Mar. 12, 2007	ALL WEB LEADS
ALL WEB LEADS, INC.	3552449	Dec. 30, 2008	Apr. 17, 2008	ALL WEB LEADS
ALL WEB LEADS, INC.	3626768	May 26, 2009	Oct. 20, 2008	2insure4less.com
ALL WEB LEADS, INC.	3641450	May 07, 2009	Jul. 30, 2008	InsuranceBureau.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 12/31/2015